
COUNTY : 
BERRIEN 

COUNTY TOTAL 
11 - BERRIEN 

1 owoo 21.290,300 
1 ooow 14.389.100 
1 .wow 2.970.4w 
1 00000 16;360;700 
l.OOOW 14.118.8W 
l.OWW f1.854.300 
l.OWW 7.420.800 
1 owoo 4.326.500 
l.OWW 13.773.200 
1 ooow 4.399,100 
1 owoo 10.894,900 
1 00000 10.869,700 
1 00000 5.419,788 
1 owoo 11.232,071 
1 00000 15.679,600 
1. owoo 15,012,800 
1. oowo 10,872,000 

N/C 
1 oowo 10,112,800 
1 oowo 11.418.900 
1 .WWO 2,728,WO 
1 oowo 23,422,100 

1 woo0 163,400 
1 .wwo 4,759,WO 

N/C 
N/C 
N/C 
N/d 
N/C 
N/C 

21,2QO,300 
14,389,100 

2.970.400 
16,360,700 
14,118.800 
11,854,300 

7,420,800 
4,326,500 

13,773,200 
4,399, too 

10.8Q4,QOO 
10,869,700 

5.419,788 
11.232,0,1 
15,679,600 
15.012,800 
10,872,OOO 

N/C 
10.112,800 
11.418.900 

2,728,WO 
23.422,100 

163,400 
4.759.000 

N/C 
N/C 
N/C 
N/C 
N/C 
N/C 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 

1 00000 243.488.259 243.488.259 50.00% .99995 459.668.378 

.99631 
1 oowo 
1 .ooocm 
1 oowo 
1 .ooooo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 

.QQ745 
1.0ooo0 
1 .oocclo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1.oowo 
1 oowo 
1.oocmJ 
1 oowo 

1 .ooooo 
1 oowo 
1.oooaJ 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 
1 oowo 

1.179,ooo 
3.196.100 

97;205:700 
2,788,900 
1,374,7W 
2,914.ZW 

15,331,4W 
8.645.3W 

566,900 
5.854.000 
9.979,OW 

44.371.3w 
14.269.579 
42,081,8W 
14.906,OW 

1.804.5W 
12,508,200 
24.436.584 

3,201.8W 
5.496.100 
8,390,8W 

246.200 

N/C 
Q,654,5W 

11,811.814 
4.473.100 

19.688.901 
38,225,700 
52,592,400 

2,5,2.900 

1,174.648 
3.196.100 

97.205,700 
2,788,9W 
1.374.700 
2,914,2w 

15.331.400 
8.623.236 

566,900 
5,854,Wo 
9.979,OW 

44,371,3w 
14.269.579 
4*.091,9w 
14,906,OW 

1.804,5W 
12,509,200 
24.436.584 

3,201,8W 
5.496.100 
8,390.800 

246,200 

N/C 
9,554.500 

11.811.814 
4,473.100 

19,688,901 
38,225.,00 
52,592,400 

2,672.QOO 

50.19% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.13% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

459.641.962 50.00% 
9ERRIEN - 1, 



COUNTY : 
BERRIEN 

“Em!: 2000 
TOWNSHIP: 

522,2w 522,200 
957.700 957,700 

34,287.800 34,287,800 
337,900 337,900 

2,279.500 2,279,500 
2,905,400 *,905.400 

314,500 314,500 
1,536,200 1,536.200 

496,000 496.000 
3.830,300 3,830,3W 

421.288,800 421,288,8W 
9.827,400 9.827,400 
1.038,2W 1,038,2W 
6,801,2W 6.801,200 
7.228.800 7.228,800 
1,038.500 1.038,500 

905,000 905,wo 
9,899.195 9.899.195 
4.130.700 4.130,700 
1,427.400 1.427.400 

557.400 557,400 
1.489.400 1.489.400 

5.678.400 5.678.400 
6.263.800 6,263.800 

11.332.714 11.332.714 
1.585,700 1,585.700 

339,700 339.700 
10.687,400 10,687,4W 
10,855,8W 10,855,8W 

119,600 1,9.600 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
~50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

1 00000 559.962.609 559.962.609 50.00% 

.99837 

.woeJ 
00000 
oowo 
oowo 
ooooo 
ooooo 
owoo 
owoo 
oocQo 
oww 
oww 

40,883.800 40.883.800 50.00% 
42.484.600 42.484.600 50.00% 

132.935.350 132.935,350 50.00% 
85.809,400 85.669.124 50.08% 
54,131.180 54.131.180 50.00% 
74.459.000 74,459.ow 50.00% 

320,741,800 320,741,8W 50.00% 
113,353,300 113.353.300 50.00% 

22,238,900 22,238,9W 50.00% 
86,426.500 86,426,500 50.00% 
92.352.3w 9*.352,300 50.00% 

314.543.430 314,543,430 50.00% 
294,240,9w 294,*40.900 50.00% 
184.440.279 184.440.279 50.00% 
135,148.700 135.148.700 50.00% 

30.550.4w 30.550.400 50.00% 
107.335.3w 107.335.300 50.00% 
257,506,792 257.506.792 50.00% 

23,611.WO 23.611.OW 50.00% 
41,680,600 41.680.600 50.00% 
69.467.100 69.467.100 50.00% 
26.203,WO 26.203.OW 50.00% 

38.814.400 
65.421.100 
45.163.417 
21.925,800 
96.557.912 

119.448,120 
197,427,900 

19,900,600 

38.814,400 50.00% 
65,421.100 50.00% 
45.163.417 50.00% 
*1,925,*00 50.00% 
96.657.912 50.00% 

119,448,120 50.00% 
197,427,900 50.00% 

19,900,6W 50.00% 

.99996 3,155.202,880 3,155.062,604 50.00% 
BERRIEN - 11 



N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 

N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 

N/C N/C 

N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 

N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 
N/C N/C 

N/C N/C 
BERRIEN - 11 



COUNTY : 
BERRIEN 

YEAR: 2000 
TOWNSHIP: 

BAINBRIDGE 
BARODA 
BENTON 
BERRIEN 
BERTRAND 
BUCHANAN 
CHIKAMING 
COLOMA 
GALIEN 
HAGAR 
LAKE 
LINCOLN 
NEW BUFFALO 
NILES 
ORONOKO 
PIPESTONE 
ROYALTON 
SAINT JOSEPH 
SODUS 
THREE OAKS 
WATERVLIET 
WEESAW 

CITY: 
BENTON HARBOR 
BRIOGMAN 
BUCHANAN 
COLOMA 
NEW BUFFALO 
NILES 
SAINT JOSEPH 
WATERVLIET 

STATE STATE 
LE.“. ASSESSED EOUALIZEO *SSESSEO EOU*LIZEo 

“LTIPLIER VALUATION VALUATION .RATIO VALUATION VALUATION 

LASSIFICATION: PERSONAL PROPERTY ‘LASSIFICATION: TOTAL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY 

00000 
00000 
00000 
oowo 
00000 
00000 
*woo 
*ww 
oww 

wooo 
woo0 

.OQOOO 
wwo 
00000 
00000 
*woo 

ooow 
do000 

.ooooO 
00000 
00000 

owoo 
00000 
00000 
00000 

.ooooO 
00000 
00000 
00000 

1,660~,611 

79;579;800 

5.263,600 
70,481.300 

3.109.936 

34,234,700 

3.651.177 
2,795.100 
8.892.916 
5,231,ooo 

4.162.217 

1.576.250 
6.428.425 

16.310.400 
8,000.641 
1,906.900 

1,660,611 
5.263.600 

70.481.300 

79;579:J300 

3.109.936 
3.651.177 

34,234,700 

2.795.100 
8.892.916 
5,231.OW 

4,162,217 

1.576.250 
6.428.425 

16,310,400 
8.000.641 
1.906.900 

6.732.400 
15,904,158 

4,846,120 
5,523,397 
4.352.400 
7.159.605 

9.883.550 
9,220,500 

11.907,529 
2.988,350 
2,498,672 

21,288,551 
27,743,871 

1,217.973 

6.732.400 
15,904;158 

4.846.120 
5.523.397 
4,352,400 
7,159,605 

9.883.560 
9.220.500 

11.907.529 
2.988.350 
2.498.672 

27.288.551 
27.743.871 

1.217.973 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
‘50 00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

1.ooow 390.552.049 390.552.049 50.00% 

65.535.911 
66.291.100 

337.880.550 
108.406,836 

75.555.357 
94,!328,ooo 

352.701.416 
133.092,300 

38,651,250 
106.938.325 
6i4:094;800 
413,846.530 
319,130,684 
260.865.750 
180.963.741 

50.313.100 

307;746;729 
45,902,420 
65.546.397 
85.495.700 
58,520.305 

138.353.900 

54,539.750 54,53!3,750 
95.218,900 95.218,900 
80.215.474 80.216.474 
30.972.950 30,972,950 

119,085,1*5 119.085.185 
195.649.771 195.649.771 
288.619.971 288.619.971 

23.811,073 23.811.073 

65.531.569 

307;746;729 

66,291.100 
337,8&?0,550 
108.266.560 

45,902,420 

75.555.357 

65.546.397 

94,928.OW 
352.701.416 
133,070.236 

85.495.700 

38.651.250 
106.938.325 

58.520.305 

614,094,800 
413.846.530 
319.130.684 
260.865.750 
180.963.741 

50.313,100 
138.353.900 

4,808.874,175 4,808.707,483 
BERRIEN - 11 


	return2000: 
	return: 
	reportsmenu: 


